
ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULES

EFFECTIVE July 1, 2018

Residential:

Basic facilities charge 11.54$                      

Energy charge

June - September (per kilowatt hour) 0.10327$                 

October - May (per kilowatt hour) 0.08950$                 

Small Commercial:

Basic facilities charge 14.71$                      

3-Phase basic facilities charge 19.85$                      

Demand charge:

First 30 kW of billing demand per month No charge

All over 30 kW of billing demand per mo 4.97$                        

Energy charge:

June - September 

First 3,000 kWh 0.11540$                 

Over 3,000 kWh 0.07700$                 

October - May

First 3,000 kWh 0.11540$                 

Over 3,000 kWh 0.07600$                 

Medium Commercial:

3-Phase basic facilities charge 37.62$                      

Demand charge for all billing demand per month 5.85$                        

Energy charge:

June - September 

First 100 kWh per kW 0.08560$                 

Over 100 kWh per kW 0.06312$                 

October - May

First 100 kWh per kW 0.08560$                 

Over 100 kWh per kW 0.04768$                 



Medium Industrial:

3-Phase basic facilities charge 357.54$                    

Demand charge:

Monthly billing demand

Summer (June-Sept.) per kW 17.88$                      

Winter (Oct.-May) per kW 3.57$                        

Excess Demand (all months) per kW 2.52$                        

Energy charge:

Summer (June-Sept.)

On-Peak per kWh 0.06258$                 

Off-Peak per kWh 0.04573$                 

Winter (Oct.-May)

On-Peak per kWh 0.05583$                 

Off-Peak per kWh 0.04177$                 

REPS Rider

Residential 0.68$                        

Commercial 3.71$                        

Industrial 38.22$                      

RECR-1 Rider

Wind and Biomass Energy Credit ($ Per kWh):   

On-peak energy:

Variable 0.02800$                 

Off-peak energy:

Variable 0.01030$                 

Solar Photovoltaic Energy Credit ($ Per kWh):  

All Energy:

Variable 0.03040$                 

Return Check Fee: 25.00$                      

Late payment charge 2% or $7.50, whichever is greater

Reconnect fee

prior to 5pm 30.00$                      

after 5pm on workdays 120.00$                    

Meter Tamper Fee 200.00$                    

Electric Connection/Move-In Service Fee 25.00$                      

New Electric Services 50.00$                      

Underground Service Fee 150.00$                    


